# OP \$65.00 6331807

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM749933 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Felidia Restaurant, Inc.		07/11/2022	Corporation: NEW YORK

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LGMB HOLDING LLC		
Street Address:	355 West 46th Street		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10036		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6331807	FELIDIA
Registration Number:	2332496	FELIDIA RISTORANTE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2129860604

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2128834900

**Email:** phipdocketing@cozen.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa A. Ferrari

**Address Line 1:** 175 Greenwich Street, 55th Floor

Address Line 2: 3 World Trade Center

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 00329974

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lisa A. Ferrari

SIGNATURE: /Lisa A. Ferrari/

DATE SIGNED: 08/19/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Felidia Trademark#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007826 FRAME: 0870

900715011

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned authorized representative of **FELIDIA RESTAURANT, INC.**, a New York corporation having its principal place of business at 243 East 58th Street New York, New York 10022, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto **LGMB HOLDING LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company having its principal place of business at 355 West 46th Street New York, New York 10036, its entire right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks in the United States and to the following United States Trademark Registrations, including the goodwill connected with the use of said trademarks, and the right to sue for past, present and future infringement of said trademarks.

TRADEMARK	U.S. REGISTRATION NO.
FELIDIA	6331807
FELIDIA RISTORANTE	2332496

SIGNED this \( \) day of July, 2022.

FELIDIA RESTAURANT, INC.

Name:

Title: Cuthon Zax

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007826 FRAME: 0871

LEGAL\58689257\1 1565101/00479102

RECORDED: 08/19/2022